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BILL OF MATERIALS
DEMO BD. #2215A-2

 QTY-300   
7/7/2015
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Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part # Kit Qty Pkg Qty Balance Parts/Purch.

NUMBER OF BOARDS = 300

1 3 C1,C2,C8 CAP CER 0.1uF 50V 10% X7R 0805 TDK, C2012X7R1H104K085AA 900
2 2 C3,C4 CAP CER 10uF 50V 10% X7R 1210 TAIYO YUDEN UMK325AB7106KM-T 600
3 0 C5,C6 CAP CER 10uF 50V 10% X7R 1210 TAIYO YUDEN UMK325AB7106KM-T 0
4 2 C7,C15 CAP CER 47uF 10V 10% X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71A476KE15L 600
5 0 C9 CAP CER 47uF 10V 10% X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71A476KE15L 0
6 1 C10 CAP CER 10pF 25V 2.5% NPO 0402 KEMET C0402C100K8GACTU 300
7 2 C11, C12 CAP CER 0.1uF 16V 10% X7R 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D 600
8 1 C13 CAP CER 4.7uF 10V 10% X7R 0805 TAIYO YUDEN LMK212B7475KG-T 300
9 0 C14 CAP CER 4.7uF 10V 10% X7R 0805 TAIYO YUDEN LMK212B7475KG-T 0
10 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 4.7uH COILCRAFT, XAL4030-472ME 300
11 1 R1 RES 51 OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF51R0X 300
12 5 R2, R5, R6, R7, R8 RES 1.00M OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF1004X 1500
13 1 R3 RES 332K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF3323X 300
14 1 R4 RES 0.0 OHM 1% JUMPER 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2GE0R00X 300
15 1 R9 RES 787K OHM  1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF7873X 300
16 1 R10 RES 215K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF2153X 300
17 1 R11 RES 732K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF7323X 300
18 1 R12 RES 309K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF3093X 300
19 1 R13 RES 44K2 OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF4422X 300
20 0 R14 RES 0.0 OHM 1% JUMPER 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2GE0R00X 0
21 1 U1 42V, 2.5A SYNCHRONOUS BUCK WITH LOSSLESS POWERPATH LINEAR TECH;, LTC3126EUFD #TRBPF 300
22 8 E1-E7, E9 TURRET, 0.09 DIA MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0 2400
23 5 E8, E10-E13 TURRET, 0.061 DIA MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0 1500
24 4 JP1, JP2, JP3, JP4 JMP, 3PIN 1 ROW .079CC Wurth Elektronik, 62000311121 1200
25 4 XJP1, XJP2, XJP3, SHUNT, .079" CENTER Wurth Elektronik, 60800213421 1200
26 4 STAND OFF STAND-OFF, NYLON 0.375" TALL Wurth Elektronik, 702933000 1200
27 1 FAB, PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD DEMO CIRCUIT 2215A-2 300
28 2 STENCILS TOP & BOTTOM DC2215A-2 2

TOTAL -$          



Linear Technology Corporation
LTC3126EUFD 

BILL OF MATERIALS
DEMO BD. #2215A-2-CF

    7/7/2015
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Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part #
REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:

1 3 C1, C2, C8 CAP CER 0.1uF 50V 10% X7R 0805 TDK C2012X7R1H104K085AA
2 2 C3, C4 CAP CER 10uF 50V 10% X7R 1210 TAIYO YUDEN UMK325AB7106KM-T
3 2 C7, C15 CAP CER 47UF 10V 20% X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71A476KE15L
4 1 C10 CAP CER 10pF 25V 2.5% NPO 0402 KEMET C0402C100K8GACTU
5 2 C11, C12 CAP CER 0.1uF 16V 10% X7R 0402 MURATA, GRM155R71C104KA88D
6 1 C13 CAP CER 4.7uF 10V 10% X7R 0805 TAIYO YUDEN LMK212B7475KG-T
7 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 4.7uH COILCRAFT, XAL4030-472ME
8 1 R1 RES 51 OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF51R0X
9 5 R2, R5, R6, R7, R8 RES 1.00M OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF1004X
10 1 R3 RES 332K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF3323X
11 1 R4 RES 0.0 OHM 1% JUMPER 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2GE0R00X
12 1 R9 RES 787K OHM  1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF7873X
13 1 R10 RES 215K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF2153X
14 1 R11 RES 732K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF7323X
15 1 R12 RES 309K OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF3093X
16 1 R13 RES 44K2 OHM 1% 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2RKF4422X
17 1 U1 42V, 2.5A SYNCHRONOUS BUCK WITH LOSSLESS POWERPATH LINEAR TECH;, LTC3126EUFD #TRBPF

    
ADDITIONAL DEMO BOARD CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:

18 0 C5, C6 CAP CER 10uF 50V 10% X7R 1210 TAIYO YUDEN UMK325AB7106KM-T
19 0 C9 CAP CER 47uF 10V 20% X7R 1210 MURATA, GRM32ER71A476KE15L
20 0 C14 CAP CER 4.7uF 10V 10% X7R 0805 TAIYO YUDEN LMK212B7475KG-T
21 0 R14 RES 0.0 OHM 1% JUMPER 1/10W 0402 PANASONIC, ERJ-2GE0R00X

HARDWARE-FOR DEMO BOARD ONLY:
22 8 E1-E7, E9 TURRET, 0.09 DIA MILL-MAX, 2501-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
23 5 E8, E10-E13 TURRET, 0.061 DIA MILL-MAX, 2308-2-00-80-00-00-07-0
24 4 JP1, JP2, JP3, JP4 JMP, 3PIN 1 ROW .079CC Wurth Elektronik, 62000311121

25 4 XJP1, XJP2, XJP3, 
XJP4 SHUNT, .079" CENTER Wurth Elektronik, 60800213421 

26 4 STAND OFF STAND-OFF, NYLON 0.375" TALL Wurth Elektronik, 702933000
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